HB2 (Act 24) of the 2013 R.S. (Lincoln)

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board Blue highlight: Indicates project with an IEB Priority Change.
P2 Cash Li P5 Non-Cash TOTAL Cash and
Agenc RiiceshiLineslofl gRticeshiLinelof P1 moved to P5 ofj:sred:: = B2lmovedito Lines :1:‘ Cr:fiit Other M::zn:';f Project Total
By Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission P2 New P5 by P5 to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Total P5 ) . L
# by SBC Approved by SBC by IEB Approved by IEB Approved by Financing HB2
v PP 4 SBC SBC including NRP
Tarbutton Road I-20 Lincoln
DOTD - Interchange, Engineering,
07-270 | 4o tration 885 Right of Way, Utilities and - - - - 1,000,000 1,000,000 | 4,000,000 - - 13,100,000 13,100,000 13,100,000 - 14,100,000
Construction
DOTD - Public Lake D'Arbonne Alternative Lincoln, Union
07-274 Improvements 509 |Spillway, Planning, 9,700,000 9,700,000 - - - - - - 1,250,000 - 1,250,000 1,250,000 - 10,950,000
P Construction and Repairs
Bienville,
Northwest Louisiana Council |Bossier, Caddo,
of Governments North Claiborne,
DOTD - Public Louisiana High Speed Rail  |Lincoln,
07-274 Improvements 2074 Corridor Study and Inter- Madison, : - - - 250,000 B - - - : - ) - 250,000
modal Facility, Planning, QOuachita,
Study, and Design Richland,
Webster
Calcasieu, East
Major Repairs and Baton Rouge,
Reroofing, ADA Compliance |Lafayette,
University of and Life Safety Code Lafourche,
19-620 | e 1521 - >aey ¢ 85,000 85,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 85,000
Louisiana System Corrections to Campus Lincoln,
Building, Planning and Natchitoches,
Construction QOuachita,
Tangipahoa
Calcasieu,
Lafayette,
Major Repairs and tiar:S;I::he’
University of Reroofing for Campus )
19620 | ooy 1522 |\crooting for Lame Natchitoches, - - - - - - - - - 265,000 265,000 265,000 - 265,000
Louisiana System Buildings, Planning and Orleans
Construction Ouachita, St.
Bernard,
Tangipahoa
Ascension,
Bossier,
Calcasieu, Iberia,
Lafayette,
University of Life Safety Code tiar::;:he‘
19-620 versity 1523 |Corrections, Planning and ) - - - - - - - - - 185,000 185,000 185,000 - 185,000
Louisiana System . Natchitoches,
Construction
Orleans,
Ouachita, St.
Bernard,
Tangipahoa
. Roof Replacement for Lincoln
Grambling State . -
19-623 |7 . 176 |Identified Campus Buildings, - - - - 2,250,000 - - - - - - - - 2,250,000
University . .
Planning and Construction
Campus Utility Lincoln
Infrastructure Assessment,
Grambling State Planning and Emergenc
19-623 | 2ramoing 184 e gency 1,575,000 1,575,000 - - - - - 200,000 925,000 - 925,000 925,000 - 2,500,000
University Repairs and/or
Replacement, Planning and
Construction

lof3



SBC = State Bond Commission

P = Priority

Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report

IEB = Interim Emergency Board

Blue highlight: Indicates project with an IEB Priority Change.

P1 Cash Lines of | P1 Cash Line of RZCoshiinss P2 moved to L E: A oshiond
Agency Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission Bllmovediiofs P2 oficied!t New P5 by P5 to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 e eredly Total P5 Othejr Mesms of Erojectjotal
# by SBC Approved by SBC by IEB Approved by IEB Approved by Financing HB2
v o 4 SBC SBC including NRP
Lincoln
Grambling State Intramural Center
19-623 |7 . 185 |Renovations and Expansion, - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,500,000 1,500,000
University . .
Planning and Construction
Grambling State Library Deficiencies (A.C. Lincoln
19-623 Universitg 187 |Lewis Main/Annex), - - - - 800,000 800,000 400,000 - - 9,200,000 9,200,000 9,200,000 - 10,000,000
Y Planning and Construction
Grambling State Long-Jones Hall Renovation Lincoln
19-623 Universi € 1527 & o 1,000,000 1,000,000 - - - - - 1,000,000 1,000,000 - 1,000,000 1,000,000 - 2,000,000
niversity Planning and Construction
19-623 Grémbli_ng State 1528 Dunb?r Hall Replaceme_nt, Lincoln _ _ R R R _ _ _ 175,000 R 175,000 175,000 _ 175,000
University Planning and Construction
19623 |CramPling State | 4 pq |Library Deficiencies, ~ —Lincoln 2,800,000 2,800,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 2,800,000
University Planning and Construction
Bogard Hall Roof Lincoln
19-625 | OusanaTech | 4gg Replacementand - - - - 950,000 - - - - 950,000 - 950,000 - 1,900,000
University Waterproofing, Planning
and Construction
19-625 | OuSIanaTech | g |Water Distribution System Lincoln 1,300,000 1,300,000 - - 75,000 - - | 1000000 | 1,650,000 - | 1,650,000 1,650,000 - 3,025,000
University Repairs and Improvements
Louisiana Tech Research Lincoln
19-625 | ousianaTech | g |Park Real Estate 1,250,000 1,250,000 - - - - - - | 4,000,000 - | 4,000,000 4,000,000 - 5,250,000
University Acquisition, Planning and
Construction
Louisiana Tech Business Building Lincoln
19-625 Universit 1530 |Replacement, Planning and - - - - - - - - 1,680,000 - 1,680,000 1,680,000 - 1,680,000
Y Construction
Louisi Tech Visual Arts Building Lincoln
19-625 U°E"5'a”: ec 1531 |Renovation for Business, 500,000 500,000 - - - - - - - 100,000 - 100,000 - 600,000
niversity Planning and Construction
50-M44 | Choudrant 172 |1|s6€ of Choudrant Town incoln 100,000 100,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 100,000
Downsville Recreational Lincoln
50-M69 |Downsville 1736 |Facility Improvements, 145,000 145,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 145,000
Planning and Construction
Community Center Lincoln
50-MA6 |Grambling 878 |Expansion, Planning and - - - - 125,000 - - - - - - - - 125,000
Construction
50-MAG |Grambling 1745 ‘E"gsa‘:svi”j:e'sy“em tincoln 100,000 100,000 195,000 195,000 - - - - - 195,000 195,000 195,000 - 295,000
Goodwin Road Lincoln
Reconstruction, Planning
50-MQ2 [Ruston 1841 and Construction ($350,000 80,000 80,000 20,000 20,000 = = = = = 20,000 20,000 20,000 - 100,000
Local Match)
Village of Simsboro Lincoln
50-MR7 |SIMSBORO 794 |Renovate "Old" Fire Station - - - - 100,000 100,000 - - - - - - - 100,000
Into Town Hall
50-MR7 [simsboro 1856 |Water Well and Water Main| """ 50,000 50,000 100,000 100,000 - - - - - 100,000 100,000 100,000 - 150,000
Village of Simsboro, Extend Bitcon
50-MR7 [Simsboro 1857 | cae L 5,000 5,000 125,000 125,000 - - - - - 125,000 125,000 125,000 - 130,000
ewer Line/New Subdivision
Village of Simsboro Lincoln
50-MR7 |Simsboro 185 |Renovate "Old" Fire Station 100,000 100,000 - - - . - - . - . . - 100,000
Into Town Hall, Planning
and Construction
Lincoln Parish Fire Een.:)_;/atlogsAt;dl.E:IStlr}g Lincoln
50-NGA |Protection District | 1943 |91V an° Accitona 885,000 885,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 885,000

#1

Buildings, Acquisition,
Planning and Construction

20f3



SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board Blue highlight: Indicates project with an IEB Priority Change.
Agenc e | (BB P1 moved to P5 oniacsrr;;;: ** | P2movedto Lipr‘15e's\l Z: -Ccr:fi?t 7;:;':”- I\sl‘::;v:r:; Project Total
gency Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission P2 New P5 by P5 to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Total P5 ) N )
# by SBC Approved by SBC by IEB Approved by IEB Approved by Financing HB2
v o 4 SBC SBC including NRP
Lincoln Parish Public Safety Complex, Lincoln
50-NGY Sheriff's Office 1949 Planning and Construction 5,050,000 5,050,000 - - - - - 2,200,000 - - - - - 5,050,000
$24,725,000 $24,725,000 $440,000 $440,000 $5,550,000 $1,900,000 $4,400,000 $4,400,000 $10,680,000 $24,240,000 $33,870,000 $34,920,000 $1,500,000 $66,695,000

Explanation of Means of Financing in report: (GOB = General Obligation Bond; P = Priority; SBC = State Bond Commission; IEB = Interim Emergency Board)

P1: Reauthorizations of previous year's GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P1 Cash Line of Credit Rescission Approved by SBC: Amount of the project's previously approved P1 cash line of credit that has been rescinded (reduced) by the SBC

P1to P5 by IEB: Amount of P1 that was moved to P5 by the Interim Emergency Board (IEB)

P2: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P2 moved to New P5 by IEB: Amount of the project's not yet approved P2 proposed new funding (not yet granted a line of credit) moved to new P5 by IEB making the funding eligible for a Non-Cash Line of Credit

P5to P1: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit that is being converted to a cash line of credit for FY 13-14; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

Reauth P5: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit being reauthorized as non-cash line of credit; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

New P5: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a non-cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

Cash and Other Means of Financing:

(All funding other than GOB funding)

Cash or other means of financing approved for the project

NOTE: All GOB funding, regardless of priority, must receive a line of credit in order to be APPROVED for the project.

30f3



